
General $558,459

Capital Outlay $1,510,992

Pension $94,536

Special Education $17,686

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.448

Owner Occupied $5.756

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11.912

Special Education $1.505

Bond Redemption $1.700

Capital Outlay $2.936

2016 Payable 2017 Levy 
per Thousand

$904,989

$0

$110,862

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,015,851Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2016 Payable 2017
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $128,690,939

Owner Occupied $36,151,296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $14,744,038

Total $179,586,273

December 2016 Federal Child Count*

12.4

16.7%

21.1

$45,057Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

9.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 137.311

9-12 55.592

141.719

58.585

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 198.733 206.290

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment 201

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 32

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 28.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.3%

13

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 98

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment 201

Educational Funds $12,183

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 8.76

Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment 202.22

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

34

2016-2017 Profile of Canistota School District 43-1

Home County: Mc Cook

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 5.830 5.986

431 4th Ave Canistota SD 57012-0008

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Report Card
Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency

Math Current Year - Proficiency

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate

Impact Aid $0100

100 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

69.23

59.62 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet 
the minumum size for reporting purposes.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $56,861



Bond Redemption $214,793

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,261,816

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$232,978

$4,307

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $124,311

$0

$798

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $2,097,893 $415,152

Local $805,925

County $18,114

State $927,932

Federal $70,157

Total $1,822,128

$530,584

$0

$0

$321

$295,383

$0

$110,862

$151

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$530,905 $406,396 $23,718

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,978

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$23,686

$0

$0

$32

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$152,171

$246,425

$55,014

$821

$11,054

$1,353

$65,401

$11,088

$0

$0

$0

$15,444

$78,553

$36,025

$45,621

$11,117

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$306,411

$0

$1,950

$184,383 $0

$28,751

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$74,314 $4,053 $5,753 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$183,021 $47,239 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,038,680

$0

$0

$113,847

$181,003

$47,000

$0

$52,983

$33,740

$7,799

$0

$0

$0

$79,304

$278,374

$0

$0

$27,390

$61,614

$25,488

$0

$15,509

$6,277

$952

$0

$0

$0

$9,119

$75,661

$4,307

$0

$84,806

$38,125

$10,560

$0

$118,074

$45,275

$147,991

$0

$798

$0

$31,091

$127,904

$0

$0

$10,303

$2,565

$847

$0

$17,881

$16,243

$10,868

$0

$0

$0

$19,541

$6,905

$0

$0

$5,431

$495

$0

$0

$0

$64,500

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$225

$0

$25,813

$0

$1,685

$0

$0

$214,793

$700

$1,554,356 $424,723 $243,216$77,331$556,688 $206,152

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canistota School District 43-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$130,274 $146,269


