2016-2017 Profile of Canistota School District 43-1

431 4th Ave Canistota SD 57012-0008

Home County: Mc Cook Area in Square Miles: 98

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment	201
Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment	201
Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment	202.22
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	32
Home School ADM	8.76
December 2016 Federal Child Count*	34
% Special Needs Students*	16.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	28.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.5
Number of Graduates	13

^{*}Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	5.830	5.986
KG-8	137.311	141.719
9-12	55.592	58.585
Total	198.733	206.290

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,183

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,057
Avg Years of Experience	12.4
% with Advanced Degrees	16.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	21.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

Report Card Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency 69.23 %
Math Current Year - Proficiency 59.62 %
4-year Cohort Graduation Rate 100 %
High School Completion Rate 100 %

American College Test (ACT) *

English
Math
Reading
Science

Composite Score

Number Tested

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

7

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$558,459
Capital Outlay	\$1,510,992
Special Education	\$17,686
Pension	\$94,536
Impact Aid	\$0

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$904,989
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$110,862
Total State Aid	\$1,015,851

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$56,861

2016 Payable 2017 Taxable Valuations

\$179,586,273
\$14,744,038
\$36,151,296
\$128,690,939

2016 Payable 2017 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.448
Owner Occupied	\$5.756
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$11.912
Special Education	\$1.505
Capital Outlay	\$2.936
Bond Redemption	\$1.700

*District has opted out of General Fund levy

^{**}No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

^{*}No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenu
ocal	\$805,925	\$530,584	\$295,383	\$23,686	Impact Aid	9
ounty	\$18,114	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$306,411
tate	\$927,932	\$0	\$110,862	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
ederal	\$70,157	\$321	\$151	\$32	Food Service	\$130,274
Fotal	\$1.822.128	\$530.905	\$406.396	\$23.718	Other Enterprise	\$1.950

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,261,816	\$28,751	\$232,978	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,307	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$152,171	\$11,054	\$78,553	\$0
Administration Services	\$246,425	\$1,353	\$36,025	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$74,314	\$4,053	\$5,753	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$183,021	\$47,239	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$55,014	\$65,401	\$45,621	\$0
Other Support Services	\$821	\$11,088	\$11,117	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$798	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$124,311	\$15,444	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,097,893	\$184,383	\$415,152	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,038,680	\$278,374	\$75,661	\$127,904	\$6,905	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,307	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$113,847	\$27,390	\$84,806	\$10,303	\$5,431	\$0
Administration Services	\$181,003	\$61,614	\$38,125	\$2,565	\$495	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$47,000	\$25,488	\$10,560	\$847	\$0	\$225
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$52,983	\$15,509	\$118,074	\$17,881	\$0	\$25,813
Transportation Services	\$33,740	\$6,277	\$45,275	\$16,243	\$64,500	\$0
Other Support Services	\$7,799	\$952	\$147,991	\$10,868	\$0	\$1,685
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$798	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$214,793
Co-Curricular	\$79,304	\$9,119	\$31,091	\$19,541	\$0	\$700
Total Expenditures	\$1,554,356	\$424,723	\$556,688	\$206,152	\$77,331	\$243,216

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.